“Flora’s Garden Getaway"”

Supplemental Color Chart
(As seen in May/June 2018 Quiltmaker Magazine)

Thank you for visiting Meadow Lane Stitching™. This handout is a supplement to the pattern featured in the

2018 May/June issue of Quiltmaker Magazine. The chart below provides specific Crayola crayon colors
(found in the Crayola 64-pack) and Cosmo thread colors used to create Flora’s Garden Getaway. As an
additional feature, we have also provided the closest DMC equivalent thread color. We hope you enjoy

making this project as much as we did! Happy stitching!

P.S. Don't forget to sign up for our newsletter, and you'll receive a coupon to use in our online Pattern Store
for more hand embroidery and quilting projects!

Cosmo:

- 108
- 147
- 154
- 175
- 300
- 308
- 326
- 329
- 375
- 427
- 504
- 600
- 800
- 1000
- 2214

’

or DMC:
- ECRU
- 208
- 307
- 310
- 326
- 414
- 435
- 632
- 666
- 740
- 797
- 904
- 906
- 3805
- 3809
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Trailer Body
Outline

Trailer Picket
Fence Details

Door,
Shutters,
Hubcap

Curtains

Tire, Steps,
Doorknob,
and Hitch

Ivy

Planter Box,
Columns, and
Eave

Pot

Hubcap
Flower
Center

Hubcap
Flower Petals

Flower Stems
& Leaves

“Flora’s Garden Getaway"”

Supplemental Color Chart
(As seen in May/June 2018 Quiltmaker Magazine)

Crayon (Crayola)

Robin's Egg Blue,
shaded with Pacific
Blue

White

Blue, shaded with
Indigo

Purple Mountains'
Majesty, shaded with
Blue Violet

Timberwolf, shaded
with Gray

Yellow Green, shaded
with Asparagus

Brown, shaded with
Chestnut

Red, shaded with

Brick Red

Yellow

Tickle Me Pink

Forest Green, shaded
with Asparagus

Stitch Type

Stem stitch

Back stitch

Back stitch for Door
and Shutters

Stem stitch for
Hubcap

Back stitch

Stem stitch for Tire
Back stitch for Steps,
and Hitch

Back stitch

Back stitch

Back stitch

French knots (double)

Lazy Daisy

Back stitch for Stems
Lazy Daisy for Flower
Leaves
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Thread (Cosmo)

375

375 - one strand
only

2214
one strand only for
Shutter Slats

175

154

326 - one strand
only

427

108

300

504

329

Thread (DMC)

3809

3809 - one strand
only

797

208

414

906 - one strand
only

632

326

307

3805

904
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Leaves
on Banner

Daisies in
Window Box

Daisies in Pot

Posies in
Window Box
and Pot

Daisies in
Banner

Watering Can

Welcome
Sign

Bunny Body

Bunny Eyes,
Nose, and
Mouth

Bunny
Tummy and
Tail

“Flora’s Garden Getaway"”

Supplemental Color Chart
(As seen in May/June 2018 Quiltmaker Magazine)

Crayon (Crayola)

Forest Green, Shaded
with Asparagus

Tickle Me Pink
Yellow

Wild Strawberry

Scarlet, shaded with
Red

Orange, shaded with
Red Orange

Orange
Yellow

Tickle Me Pink,
shaded with Wild
Strawberry

Tumbleweed

Tumbleweed, shaded
with Burnt Sienna

n/a

White

Stitch Type

Back stitch

Lazy Daisy

Lazy Daisy Petals
French Knot (double)
Centers

Buttonhole Circles

Lazy Daisy

Back stitch

Back stitch

Back stitch

French Knot (double)
for eyes

Back stitch for note
and mouth

Back stitch
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Thread (Cosmo)

329 - one strand
only

504
300

504 Petals
300 Centers

800
147

147
300

504

308 for outline
427 for "Welcome"
- only one strand

308

427 - one strand
only

1000

Thread (DMC)

904 - one strand
only

3805
307

3805 Petals
307 Centers

666
740

740
307

3805

435 for outline
632 for "Welcome"
- only one strand

435

632 - one strand
only

ECRU
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“Flora’s Garden Getaway"”

Supplemental Color Chart
(As seen in May/June 2018 Quiltmaker Magazine)

Crayon (Crayola)

Stitch Type

Satin stitch for
Carrots

Back stitch for Leaves

Back stitch

Satin stitch with Back

stitch outline for
Body and Head
Back stitch for Legs
and Antennae
French knot (double)

for end of Antennae

Carrots Orange

Grass Yellow Green

Ladybug Red

Lettering Orange, shaded with
Red Orange for 'o'
Tickle Me Pink,
shaded with Wild
Strawberry for Daisy

at the end of 'y’

and Dots

Stem stitch for Letters
Buttonhole Circle for

o
Lazy daisy for Daisy
at end of 'y'

French knot (double)

for center of Daisy
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Thread (Cosmo)

147 for Carrots
329 for Leaves

326

800 for Body - one
strand only

600 for Head, Legs,
Antennae, and
Dots - one strand
only

326 for Letters

147 for 'o'

504 for Daisy Petals
300 for Daisy
Center

Thread (DMC)

740 for Carrots
904 for Leaves

906

666 for Body - one
strand only

310 for Head, Legs,
Antennae, and
Dots - one strand
only

906 for Letters
740 for 'o'
3805 for Daisy
Petals

307 for Daisy
Center
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