(As seen in May/June 2018 Quiltmaker Magazine)

Thank you for visiting Meadow Lane Stitching™. This handout is a supplement to the pattern featured in the 2018 May/June issue of Quiltmaker Magazine. The chart below provides specific Crayola crayon colors (found in the Crayola 64-pack) and Cosmo thread colors used to create Flora's Garden Getaway. As an additional feature, we have also provided the closest DMC equivalent thread color. We hope you enjoy making this project as much as we did! Happy stitching!

P.S. Don't forget to sign up for our newsletter, and you'll receive a coupon to use in our online Pattern Store for more hand embroidery and quilting projects!

or	DMC:	
	-	ECRU
	-	208
	-	307
	-	310
	-	326
	-	414
	-	435
	-	632
	-	666
	-	740
	-	797
	-	904
	-	906
	-	3805
	-	3809
	or	- - - - - -



Meadow Lane Stitching

Creative Designs for Hand Embroidery & Quilting www.meadowlanestitching.com (970) 672-9693 | info@meadowlanestitching.com

(As seen in May/June 2018 Quiltmaker Magazine)

	Crayon (Crayola)	Stitch Type	Thread (Cosmo)	Thread (DMC)
Trailer Body Outline	Robin's Egg Blue, shaded with Pacific Blue	Stem stitch	375	3809
Trailer Picket Fence Details	White	Back stitch	375 - one strand only	3809 - one strand only
Door, Shutters, Hubcap	Blue, shaded with Indigo	Back stitch for Door and Shutters Stem stitch for Hubcap	2214 one strand only for Shutter Slats	797
Curtains	Purple Mountains' Majesty, shaded with Blue Violet	Back stitch	175	208
Tire, Steps, Doorknob, and Hitch	Timberwolf, shaded with Gray	Stem stitch for Tire Back stitch for Steps, and Hitch	154	414
lvy	Yellow Green, shaded with Asparagus	Back stitch	326 - one strand only	906 - one strand only
Planter Box, Columns, and Eave	Brown, shaded with Chestnut	Back stitch	427	632
Pot	Red, shaded with Brick Red	Back stitch	108	326
Hubcap Flower Center	Yellow	French knots (double)	300	307
Hubcap Flower Petals	Tickle Me Pink	Lazy Daisy	504	3805
Flower Stems & Leaves	Forest Green, shaded with Asparagus	Back stitch for Stems Lazy Daisy for Flower Leaves	329	904

(As seen in May/June 2018 Quiltmaker Magazine)

	Crayon (Crayola)	Stitch Type	Thread (Cosmo)	Thread (DMC)
Leaves on Banner	Forest Green, Shaded with Asparagus	Back stitch	329 - one strand only	904 - one strand only
Daisies in Window Box	Tickle Me Pink Yellow	Lazy Daisy	504 300	3805 307
Daisies in Pot	Wild Strawberry	Lazy Daisy Petals French Knot (double) Centers	504 Petals 300 Centers	3805 Petals 307 Centers
Posies in Window Box and Pot	Scarlet, shaded with Red Orange, shaded with Red Orange	Buttonhole Circles	800 147	666 740
Daisies in Banner	Orange Yellow	Lazy Daisy	147 300	740 307
Watering Can	Tickle Me Pink, shaded with Wild Strawberry	Back stitch	504	3805
Welcome Sign	Tumbleweed	Back stitch	308 for outline 427 for "Welcome" - only one strand	435 for outline 632 for "Welcome" - only one strand
Bunny Body	Tumbleweed, shaded with Burnt Sienna	Back stitch	308	435
Bunny Eyes, Nose, and Mouth	n/a	French Knot (double) for eyes Back stitch for note and mouth	427 - one strand only	632 - one strand only
Bunny Tummy and Tail	White	Back stitch	1000	ECRU

(As seen in May/June 2018 Quiltmaker Magazine)

	Crayon (Crayola)	Stitch Type	Thread (Cosmo)	Thread (DMC)
Carrots	Orange	Satin stitch for Carrots Back stitch for Leaves	147 for Carrots 329 for Leaves	740 for Carrots 904 for Leaves
Grass	Yellow Green	Back stitch	326	906
Ladybug	Red	Satin stitch with Back stitch outline for Body and Head Back stitch for Legs and Antennae French knot (double) for end of Antennae and Dots	800 for Body - one strand only 600 for Head, Legs, Antennae, and Dots - one strand only	666 for Body - one strand only 310 for Head, Legs, Antennae, and Dots - one strand only
Lettering	Orange, shaded with Red Orange for 'o' Tickle Me Pink, shaded with Wild Strawberry for Daisy at the end of 'y'	Stem stitch for Letters Buttonhole Circle for 'o' Lazy daisy for Daisy at end of 'y' French knot (double) for center of Daisy	326 for Letters 147 for 'o' 504 for Daisy Petals 300 for Daisy Center	906 for Letters 740 for 'o' 3805 for Daisy Petals 307 for Daisy Center